3 POSITION TEST SWITCH (3 PTS)
PORTABLE GENERATOR & LOAD BANK CONNECTION SOLUTIONS
40 0 -  120 0A 60 0 VAC
Thomson Power Systems 3 Position Test Switch is a quick and safe solution to make a portable generator and/or
load bank connection to your electrical distribution system required for routine tests. The 3 Position Test Switch complies
with NEC requirements for connecting a portable generator and/or load bank to an automatic transfer switch for ease of
emergency power system maintenance.  The 3 Position Test Switch is certified to UL 1008 standards.
PRODUCT DATA

WITHSTAND CURRENT RATING AMPS
(RMS)1
PERMANENT
GEN - CB2
WCR
PORTABLE
GENERATOR²
Single Pole
Inlet CB3
WCR
PORTABLE
LOADBANK²
Single Pole
Inlet - CB1
WCR
3 PTS-0400-AAA--- MCS 400A 240 200,000 65,000 65,000
3 PTS-0400-AAA--- MCS 400A 480 65,000 65,000 65,000
3 PTS-0400-AAA--- MCS 400A 600 35,000 35,000 35,000
3 PTS-0800-AAA--- MCS 800A 240 200,000 65,000 65,000
3 PTS-0800-AAA--- MCS 800A 480 65,000 65,000 65,000
3 PTS-0800-AAA--- MCS 800A 600 35,000 35,000 35,000
3 PTS-1200-AAA--- MCS 1200A 240 100,000 65,000 65,000
3 PTS-1200-AAA--- MCS 1200A 480 65,000 65,000 65,000
3 PTS-1200-AAA--- MCS 1200A 600 50,000 50,000 50,000
WITHSTAND CURRENT RATINGS (WITHOUT OVER CURRENT PROTECTION)
1	 Only standard ratings are shown.  Consult Thomson Power Systems for versions with higher withstand current ratings.

MAX
VOLTAGE
WITHSTAND CURRENT RATING AMPS (RMS)1
PERMANENT
GEN - CB2
WCR
PORTABLE
GENERATOR²
Single Pole
Inlet CB3
WCR
PORTABLE
LOADBANK²
Single Pole Inlet
- CB1 WCR
3 PTS-0400-BBB--- MCCB LS/I 400A 240 100,000 65,000 65,000
3 PTS-0400-BBB--- MCCB LS/I 400A 480 50,000 50,000 50,000
3 PTS-0400-BBB--- MCCB LS/I 400A 600 25,000 25,000 25,000
3 PTS-0800-BBB--- MCCB LS/I 800A 240 100,000 65,000 65,000
3 PTS-0800-BBB--- MCCB LS/I 800A 480 50,000 50,000 50,000
3 PTS-0800-BBB--- MCCB LS/I 800A 600 25,000 25,000 25,000
3 PTS-1200-BBB--- MCCB LS/I 1200A 240 65,000 65,000 65,000
3 PTS-1200-BBB--- MCCB LS/I 1200A 480 50,000 50,000 50,000
3 PTS-1200-BBB--- MCCB LS/I 1200A 600 25,000 25,000 25,000
3 PTS-1200-DDD--- MCCB
LSIG 1200A 240 65,000 65,000 65,000